| Agenda Item | cover sheet

for consideration by the Apex Town Council

Item Type: PUBLIC HEARING

Meeting Date: August 09, 2022

Item Details

Presenter(s): Taylor Wray, Special Events Coordinator

Department(s): Parks, Recreation and Cultural Resources

Requested Motion

Possible motion to approve the unity mural design created by artist, Loren Pease.

Approval Recommended?

Yes

Item Details

At their June 8, 2021 meeting, the Town Council approved the concept of a Unity Mural. On October 12, 2021, the location of the side retention wall at the Apex Police Station was approved. This design has been reviewed by the Unity Mural subcommittee and approved by the Public Art Committee on June 27, 2022. That subcommittee consisted of representation from the Apex Police Department, Apex High School's Student Equity Team, and several others. Per the guidelines of the Town's Public Art Plan, the Public Art Committee is now ready to make a recommendation to the Town Council regarding the proposed Unity Mural design.

Attachments

- Unity Mural Design July 2022 PowerPoint
- Unit Mural Design Photo and Description

